504431418 06/26/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4478118

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BORIS LESCHINSKY	05/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DATASCOPE INVESTMENT CORP.
Street Address:	14 PHILIPS PARKWAY
City:	MONTVALE
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07645

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15633189

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: uspatents@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP THORATEC (35398)

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P04001C4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER M. GOFF	
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher M. Goff/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=P04001C4US-ASSIGNMENT-INVENTOR-LESCHINSKY-DATASCOPE-26534480#page1.tif

PATENT 504431418 REEL: 042818 FRAME: 0258

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

\$ 60 60 5 60 \$ 68 \$ 60 \$ 500 p for \$ 500 15 500 17 \$ 50 500 1 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	DSCOPE 3.0-040			
Whereas, I, Boris Leschinsky				
79 McIntosh Drive; Mahwah, New Jersey 07430				
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain	ain new and useful improvements in			
HEART ASSIST DEVICE WITH EXPANDABLE IMPE	LLER PUMP			
X for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on March 23, 2007				
Application Number 11/728,051				
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on				
and				
Defended to the				
Whereas, Datascope Investment Corp. a corporation of New Jersey herein referred to as "assignee" wh				
14 Philips Parkway; Montvale, New Jersey 07645	ose maiing address is			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ame:			
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or graother countries, for said invention, including without limitation a priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to a priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Traderipatents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representative without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, of the to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the unquested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceed become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful or assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain paten expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by s	es of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, anted therefor in the United States of America and all II applications and patents for said invention claiming any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such marks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest es, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications ereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate indersigned respecting said improvements, whenever ings in which any of said applications or patents may iths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid t protection for said improvements in all countries, the aid assignee.			
5/16/07 Box	(Sinkatura)			
(Date)	(Sigkature)			
State of Soutersey) SS: County of Berger)				
On this day of	re me personally came the above-named <u>Boris</u> cuted the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to rill for the purposes therein set forth.			
*Total of 1 forms are submitted.				

LD-528\

SUSAN REILLY NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/15/2011

761433_1.DOC

RECORDED: 06/26/2018